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NO. PINS
PER ROW

ROW/ENTRY 
OPTION

OTHER
OPTION011MMS

Mates with:
TMM, MTMM, MMT, 
LTMM, TW, TCMD

Features:
• Box style connectors on 

2 mm pitch

• High quality double 
beam contacts ensure 
performance

• Four styles for pass-
through/bottom entry 
applications

• LCP for high 
temperature refl ow 
soldering

PLATING
OPTION

Note: 
Some sizes, styles and 
options are non-standard, 
non-returnable.

Note: 
Other plating options available.
Contact Samtec.

02 thru 40
–L

= 10µ" (0,25 µm) Gold contact, 
Tin tail

–T
= Tin

Specify “XX” 
for position 

number.

–SP
= Single Pass Thru 

(for Plated Through-Hole) 

–SD
= Single Pass Thru 

(for Non-Plated Through-Hole) 

–DP
= Double Pass Thru 

(for Plated Through-Hole) 

–DD
= Double Pass Thru 

(for Non-Plated Through-Hole) 

– “XX”
= Polarized 

Position

0171

0272

(4,45)
.175

No. of  Positions x 
(2,00) .0787 + .022 (0,56)

(2,00)
.079

(2,00) 
.0787 

(4,00)
.157

01 36

(2,00) 
.0787 

SPECIFICATIONS
For complete specifi cations and 
recommended PCB layouts see 
www.samtec.com?MMS

Insulator Material: 
Black Liquid Crystal Polymer
Flammability Rating:
UL 94V-O 
Insulation Resistance: 
5000 MΩ min 
Operating Temp Range:
-55°C to +125°C with Gold
-55°C to +105°C with Tin
Withstanding Voltage: 
600 VAC
Contact Material: 
Phosphor Bronze 
Plating: 
Sn or Au over 
50µ" (1,27 µm) Ni
Contact Resistance:
10 mΩ
Lead Size Range:
.019" (0,48 mm)  SQ
to .021" (0,53 mm) SQ
RoHS Compliant:
Yes
Lead–Free Solderable:
Yes

(1,09)
.043

(3,05)
.120

(4,00)
.157

(3,05)
.120

(3,00)
.118

(3,05)
.120

(6,10)
.240

(3,05)
.120
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